FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-01-2000



101501461

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

no Check

8-7-00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Document ID No: 101438296 Attorney Docket No.: 3614-010

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) CHUPP, Christopher Eric	08022000					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) CIARDULLO. Daniel Andrew	08022000					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) KOPLAR INTERACTIVE SYSTEM	(line 1) KOPLAR INTERACTIVE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LLC  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) One South Memorial Drive, Suite 2	One South Memorial Drive, Suite 2000  of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from					
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri / USA 63102-2450					
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State/Country Zip Code  dress Enter for the first Receiving Party only					
Name GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMA	N PC					
Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue						
Address (line 2) New York, New York 10016-0601	USA					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

——————————————————————————————————————		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Acea Code	and Telephone Number 212-684	-3900
	tn: Tiberiu WEISZ, Esq.	
Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016-0	601 USA	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional	I numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (E	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Numb	er(s)
09535400		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, en signed by the first named executing inventor.	er the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
PCT	РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of	properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	l	30
·	charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone attached copy is a true copy of the original document indicated herein.		nt are authorized, as
Tiberiu WEISZ Reg No 29,876		August 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing S	gnature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0796

## Assignment of Filed Patent Aughtration

February 7, 2000

Christopeer Eric CRIUP? 801 North State Street Rolls, MO 65461 USA Assignor: Address: Daniel Andrew (1964) 18 13800 Country (1964) 18 Rolls, MC 60-811-80.

Kopia, Interactive Systems International, L.C. One South Memorial Drive, Suite 2000
St. Louis, MO 63102-2450, USA

There is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assigned" and "Antoly of the more than

and with the control of the control

## IMPROVED METHOD FOR TRANSMITTIFF DATES ON VIEWABLE PORTION OF A VIDEO SETMAL.

This parent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of 12. 200 d Serial No. 09/535,400. This patent application is called "the Propert Application".

The Hammon contractived Tea Dollars (S10.00) and other gold to the Hammon  $\pi$ 

\*\* Approximations to Assigned all of Assignor's right, title and it is a trace of the trace of the state of the Assignor's right and the complete of the policy of the process of the Control of the United States and in every force, to a new year the policy of the Patent Application."

As those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignor of Assignor authorizes the Assignor of the Assignor Assignor authorizes the Committee and of the tent too. If a consent authority to issue all patents for the invention directive to Assignor a

entripmen states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignme the light of each of the content. Assignmental sign any adminoral documents as may be near a lite of the entries of the con-

The assignment is injuding on all parties who lawfully succession he region of the to-

specified the date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

he reshered rections only if foreign rigids are not intended to be the our

Page 1 of 2

DESCRIPTION NAME(S)		DATE	(X, X, X, X, Y, B, X,		
Shapee fil	Eric	CHUEF	8-2-2000	Cl En (In	) In
1	Schildle (praei	Last Name			000
	Andrew Martin Longi	CJARDUJ LO Last Name	8-2-2000	Hanel (ea	roleilly
. 78	MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE		AND THE RESERVE OF TH		
	Middle Imitial	Last Name			

The State of the s

Phelps

Middle Indial

\$7-2 2000 before me at the Children for the Assignment of the Assignment, and the Assignment is a second of the se

Last Blame

STATE OF BUT SHOULD

COUNTY OF Phelps

Can 8-2

came Barin' Cross Color Col

JOANNE RICHARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
PHELPS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 18,2004

JOANNE RICHARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
PHELPS COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 18,2004

Pair 2 of 2